—_

© © N o A W N

B N N V. N N . U . N, W W — §
© © N o U A W N = O

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

Position Other Positions Held
Fire Battalion Chief

Police Chief

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment

City Manager

Fire Battalion Chief

Police Senior Officer+95

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Fire Captain + 5% Assignment

Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Police Lieutenant With Compaction
Police Sergeant

Police Lieutenant With Compaction
Firefighter + 15% Assignment

Fire Battalion Chief

Police Lieutenant With Compaction

Part Time-Deputy Emergency
Operations Chief

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95

Police Lieutenant With Compaction
Part Time-Administrative Officer
Firefighter + 15% Assignment

Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment

Director Of Community
Development

Police Chief

Part Time-Administrative Officer

City

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne

La Verne

Department

Fire Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
City Manager Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration

Fire Administration

Fire Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration

Community Development
Administration

Police Administration

Fire Administration

Total Wages

$277,159
$241,086
$236,685
$234,292
$229,239
$224,941
$213,640
$213,367
$212,098
$206,868
$202,371
$199,506
$197,501
$187,977
$187,845
$187,541
$187,476
$183,609
$182,700

$182,483
$176,682
$173,447
$171,343
$171,181
$169,092
$166,886
$165,050

$164,917
$164,483



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Police Lieutenant With Compaction

Police Sergeant

Senior Police Motor Officer
Police Sergeant

Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Sergeant

Interim Fleet Manager

Police Sergeant

Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Officer

Police Senior Officer+95

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Senior Officer+95
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Officer

Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Officer

Assistant To The City Manager
Police Senior Officer+95

Police Officer

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration

Police Administration

Equipment Maintenance
Administration

Police Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
City Manager Administration
Police Administration

Police Administration

$163,251
$162,797
$159,510
$159,325
$155,851
$153,556
$153,505

$151,697
$151,033
$148,401
$147,766
$146,223
$144,828
$143,276
$142,653
$141,046
$137,128
$135,799
$134,891
$133,759
$133,361
$132,464
$131,545
$128,446
$127,340
$125,308
$124,983
$124,180
$124,059
$120,593
$120,112



61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.
77.

78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Public Works Manager
Utilities Manager

Firefighter + 15% Assignment
Police Senior Officer+95
Police Officer

Police Senior Officer+95
Maintenance Manager

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Part Time-Administrative Battalion

Chief
Senior Management Analyst
Communications Officer

Principal Planner

Police Officer
Director Of Public Works
Water System Specialist

Community Services Manager

Information Systems Manager

Fire Captain + 5% Assignment
Water Supervisor

Maintenance Supervisor
Communications Supervisor
Communications Officer
Communications Officer

Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment
Maintenance Leadworker

Police Recruit Trainee

Senior Management Analyst

Director Of Finance

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

Water Administration
Water Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Streets Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration

Fire Administration

Finance Administration
Police Administration

Community Development
Administration

Police Administration
Water Administration
Water Administration

Cultural Community Services &
Recreation

Information Systems
Administration

Fire Administration
Water Administration
Streets Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Police Administration
Fire Administration
Water Administration
Police Administration
Water Administration

Finance Administration

$118,110
$117,348
$116,585
$115,384
$114,477
$113,551
$108,297
$107,438
$105,489
$102,898

$98,984
$98,748
$98,085

$95,700
$92,951
$92,569
$92,142

$91,978

$87,678
$83,432
$82,809
$82,745
$82,099
$82,001
$81,748
$80,511
$80,278
$78,394
$78,277



90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

98.
99.
100.

Water Production System Operator
Deputy Fire Marshal

Police Services Coordinator
Accountant/Payroll Specialist
Water Production System Operator
Water Supervisor

Utility Supervisor

Customer Service Representative Il  Part Time-Reserve
Police Officer Il

Maintenance Supervisor
Police Officer

Maintenance Leadworker

La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

La Verne
La Verne

La Verne

Water Administration
Fire Administration
Police Administration
Finance Administration
Water Administration
Water Administration
Water Administration

Water Administration

Streets Administration
Police Administration

Parks Administration

$77,955
$77,816
$77,618
$77,082
$76,782
$76,688
$75,379
$75,334

$73,552
$71,206
$70,896



