	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Fire Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$277,159
2.	Police Chief		La Verne	Police Administration	\$241,086
3.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$236,685
4.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$234,292
5.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$229,239
6.	City Manager		La Verne	City Manager Administration	\$224,941
7.	Fire Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$213,640
8.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police Administration	\$213,367
9.	Fire Engineer		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$212,098
10.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$206,868
11.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$202,371
12.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$199,506
13.	Police Lieutenant With Compaction		La Verne	Police Administration	\$197,501
14.	Police Sergeant		La Verne	Police Administration	\$187,977
15.	Police Lieutenant With Compaction		La Verne	Police Administration	\$187,845
16.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$187,541
17.	Fire Battalion Chief		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$187,476
18.	Police Lieutenant With Compaction		La Verne	Police Administration	\$183,609
19.	Part Time-Deputy Emergency Operations Chief		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$182,700
20.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$182,483
21.	Police Senior Officer+95		La Verne	Police Administration	\$176,682
22.	Police Lieutenant With Compaction		La Verne	Police Administration	\$173,447
23.	Part Time-Administrative Officer		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$171,343
24.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$171,181
25.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$169,092
26.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$166,886
27.	Director Of Community Development		La Verne	Community Development Administration	\$165,050
28.	Police Chief		La Verne	Police Administration	\$164,917
29.	Part Time-Administrative Officer		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$164,483

30.	Police Lieutenant With Compaction	La Verne	Police Administration	\$163,251
31.	Police Sergeant	La Verne	Police Administration	\$162,797
32.	Senior Police Motor Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$159,510
33.	Police Sergeant	La Verne	Police Administration	\$159,325
34.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$155,851
35.	Police Sergeant	La Verne	Police Administration	\$153,556
36.	Interim Fleet Manager	La Verne	Equipment Maintenance Administration	\$153,505
37.	Police Sergeant	La Verne	Police Administration	\$151,697
38.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$151,033
39.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$148,401
40.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$147,766
41.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$146,223
42.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$144,828
43.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$143,276
44.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$142,653
45.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$141,046
46.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$137,128
47.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$135,799
48.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$134,891
49.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$133,759
50.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$133,361
51.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$132,464
52.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$131,545
53.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$128,446
54.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$127,340
55.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$125,308
56.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$124,983
57.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$124,180
58.	Assistant To The City Manager	La Verne	City Manager Administration	\$124,059
59.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$120,593
60.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$120,112

61.	Public Works Manager	La Verne	Water Administration	\$118,110
62.	Utilities Manager	La Verne	Water Administration	\$117,348
63.	Firefighter + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$116,585
64.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$115,384
65.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$114,477
66.	Police Senior Officer+95	La Verne	Police Administration	\$113,551
67.	Maintenance Manager	La Verne	Streets Administration	\$108,297
68.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$107,438
69.	Police Sergeant	La Verne	Police Administration	\$105,489
70.	Part Time-Administrative Battalion Chief	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$102,898
71.	Senior Management Analyst	La Verne	Finance Administration	\$98,984
72.	Communications Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$98,748
73.	Principal Planner	La Verne	Community Development Administration	\$98,085
74.	Police Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$95,700
75.	Director Of Public Works	La Verne	Water Administration	\$92,951
76.	Water System Specialist	La Verne	Water Administration	\$92,569
77.	Community Services Manager	La Verne	Cultural Community Services & Recreation	\$92,142
78.	Information Systems Manager	La Verne	Information Systems Administration	\$91,978
79.	Fire Captain + 5% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$87,678
80.	Water Supervisor	La Verne	Water Administration	\$83,432
81.	Maintenance Supervisor	La Verne	Streets Administration	\$82,809
82.	Communications Supervisor	La Verne	Police Administration	\$82,745
83.	Communications Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$82,099
84.	Communications Officer	La Verne	Police Administration	\$82,001
85.	Fire Engineer + 15% Assignment	La Verne	Fire Administration	\$81,748
86.	Maintenance Leadworker	La Verne	Water Administration	\$80,511
87.	Police Recruit Trainee	La Verne	Police Administration	\$80,278
88.	Senior Management Analyst	La Verne	Water Administration	\$78,394
89.	Director Of Finance	La Verne	Finance Administration	\$78,277

90.	Water Production System Operator		La Verne	Water Administration	\$77,955
91.	Deputy Fire Marshal		La Verne	Fire Administration	\$77,816
92.	Police Services Coordinator		La Verne	Police Administration	\$77,618
93.	Accountant/Payroll Specialist		La Verne	Finance Administration	\$77,082
94.	Water Production System Operator		La Verne	Water Administration	\$76,782
95.	Water Supervisor		La Verne	Water Administration	\$76,688
96.	Utility Supervisor		La Verne	Water Administration	\$75,379
97.	Customer Service Representative II	Part Time-Reserve Police Officer II	La Verne	Water Administration	\$75,334
98.	Maintenance Supervisor		La Verne	Streets Administration	\$73,552
99.	Police Officer		La Verne	Police Administration	\$71,206
100.	Maintenance Leadworker		La Verne	Parks Administration	\$70,896